electronicform,usingBorrower'sadopted ElectronicSignatureinaccordancewiththeUETA or E-SIGN,
as applicable.The Agreement isa consumer revolvingloanAgreement thatstatesthatBorrowermay, from

timetotime,obtainadvances nottoexceed atany time,a MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT equaltothe

Maximum CreditLimit(asdefinedtherein)of
Three Hundred Twenty FiveThousand

Dollars(U.S.$ 325,000.00 )plusinterest.Each Borrowerwho signedtheAgreement has promised
topay thisdebtinregularscheduledpayments and topay thedebtinfullnotlaterthan : N/A

(E) "Riders"means allRiderstothisSecurityInstrumentthatare signedby Borrower.Allsuch Riders

are incorporatedintoand deemed tobe a partofthisSecurityInstrument.The followingRidersaretobe